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Sydney Supreme Court
Tuesday, August 6, 2024

Time Case Event Name
Day Of

Courtroom #9 - 5th 
Floor

Murray, J. Patrick J.

CRS-522090 - His Majesty the King Vs. Breton Klein McDonald-

Hanrahan

PUBLICATION BAN - Section 486.4 & 486.5

Applications9:30 AM

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge 
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Sydney Supreme Court
Wednesday, August 7, 2024

Time Case Event Name
Day Of

Courtroom #9 - 5th 
Floor

Murray, J. Patrick J.

CRS-485025 - His Majesty the King v. Raymond Shawn Daniel LEROY

CRPH-534404 - His Majesty the King Vs. Earl MacDonald

PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4(1)

CRS-535214 - His Majesty the King Vs. Lawrence JESSOME

PUBLICATION BAN - S. 486.4 & 486.5 Ban on any information that will 

identify the complainant, victim or witness

SN-524756 - Trevor Louis Yates Vs. . ,  James (Estate of) MacDonald

SPH-491126 - Alister Smith Calder Vs.  Sandra Elizabeth Greenough 

and Sheila Foggie

SN-534304 - Darlene Marie MacPherson Vs. Faith Olivia MacPherson,  

Todd Anthony MacPherson

SN-485434 - Douglas Alexander Dupe,  Ian William Ross Vs. Francis 

Todd Fraser

CRS-524463 - Her Majesty the Queen  Vs. John Joseph Reynolds,  

Ryan Douglas Reynolds

CRS-527703 - His Majesty the King  Vs. Kurt Daniel Gould

CRS-527705 - His Majesty the King  Vs. Anthanasious Dennis

PUBLICATION BAN - S. 648(1) no information in any portion of the trial 

at which the jury is not present shall be published in any document or 

broadcast or transmitted in any way before the jury retires to consider 

its verdict.

Crownside

Crownside

Crownside

Chambers

Notice of Motion

Chambers

Chambers

Pre-trial Conference

Pre-trial Conference

Pre-trial Conference

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

11:30 AM

1:30 PM

2:30 PM

3:30 PM

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge 



Printed:

Last Updated:

01-AUG-2024 (01:02 PM)
31-JUL-2024 04:14 pm 

Docket Website - SYDNEY

Sydney Supreme Court
Thursday, August 8, 2024

Time Case Event Name
Day Of

Courtroom #9 - 5th 
Floor

Murray, J. Patrick J.

SN-504435 - His Majesty the King v. Michael Anthony CUSACK Pre-trial Conference2:00 PM

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge 




