

Docket Website - SYDNEY

Sydney Supreme Court
Tuesday, August 6, 2024

Court Room Justice/ Judge	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
Courtroom #9 - 5th Floor Murray, J. Patrick J.	9:30 AM	CRS-522090 - His Majesty the King Vs. Breton Klein McDonald-Hanrahan PUBLICATION BAN - Section 486.4 & 486.5	Applications

Docket Website - SYDNEY

Sydney Supreme Court
Wednesday, August 7, 2024

Court Room Justice/ Judge	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
Courtroom #9 - 5th Floor Murray, J. Patrick J.	9:00 AM	CRS-485025 - His Majesty the King v. Raymond Shawn Daniel LEROY	Crownside
	9:00 AM	CRPH-534404 - His Majesty the King Vs. Earl MacDonald PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4(1)	Crownside
	9:00 AM	CRS-535214 - His Majesty the King Vs. Lawrence JESSOME PUBLICATION BAN - S. 486.4 & 486.5 Ban on any information that will identify the complainant, victim or witness	Crownside
	10:30 AM	SN-524756 - Trevor Louis Yates Vs. . , James (Estate of) MacDonald	Chambers
	10:30 AM	SPH-491126 - Alister Smith Calder Vs. Sandra Elizabeth Greenough and Sheila Foggie	Notice of Motion
	10:30 AM	SN-534304 - Darlene Marie MacPherson Vs. Faith Olivia MacPherson, Todd Anthony MacPherson	Chambers
	11:30 AM	SN-485434 - Douglas Alexander Dupe, Ian William Ross Vs. Francis Todd Fraser	Chambers
	1:30 PM	CRS-524463 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. John Joseph Reynolds, Ryan Douglas Reynolds	Pre-trial Conference
	2:30 PM	CRS-527703 - His Majesty the King Vs. Kurt Daniel Gould	Pre-trial Conference
	3:30 PM	CRS-527705 - His Majesty the King Vs. Anthanasious Dennis PUBLICATION BAN - S. 648(1) no information in any portion of the trial at which the jury is not present shall be published in any document or broadcast or transmitted in any way before the jury retires to consider its verdict.	Pre-trial Conference

Docket Website - SYDNEY

Sydney Supreme Court
Thursday, August 8, 2024

Court Room Justice/ Judge	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
Courtroom #9 - 5th Floor Murray, J. Patrick J.	2:00 PM	SN-504435 - His Majesty the King v. Michael Anthony CUSACK	Pre-trial Conference